“RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 
and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
(including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment 
thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration of  
` 2,75,000 /-(Rupees Two lakh Seventy Five thousand only) 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses if any, 
to conduct the audit of cost accounts maintained by the 
company for the financial year 2021-22 payable to M/s.
Vivekanandan Unni & Associates, Cost Accountants, Chennai, 
the cost auditor of the company be and is hereby ratified”.

[...]

The amount of sitting fees payable to the eligible Directors for attendance at the meetings of the Board and its Committees 
is ` 40,000/- and ` 30,000/- respectively.

g)	 THE DETAILS OF THE SITTING FEES PAID TO NON-EXECUTIVE INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS DURING 2020-2021 
ARE GIVEN BELOW:

•	 Mr.Amitabh Mathur–Rs.4,80,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Thousand only)

•	 Mr.Myneni Narayana Rao–Rs.4,20,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Twenty Thousand only)

•	 Mr.D.Duraiganesan–Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Fifty Thousand only)

•	 Mrs.Sobhana Surendran–Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs only)

The Government Nominee Directors are not paid any remuneration, sitting fees, etc.

There were no other materially significant pecuniary relationships or transactions of the Independent Directors vis-à-vis